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CCNC 
Number CCNC Name Child Health Agency CCNC Phone CCNC E-Mail Address 

1 
Marsha Platt  
Diane Peterson Black Hawk County Health Department  

(319) 292.2409 
(319) 292-2245 

mplatt@co.black-hawk.ia.us  
dpeterson@co.black-hawk.ia.us   

2 (vacant) New Opportunities, Inc. (712) 792-9266  
 3 (vacant) Washington County Public  Health (319) 653-7758 
 4 Cyndi Mason Lee County Health Department (319) 372-5225 cmason@leecountyhd.org 

5 Darla Butikofer Visiting Nurse Association of Dubuque (563) 245-1145 darla.butikofer@unitypoint.org  

6 Deb Baldwin Mid-Sioux Opportunity, Inc. (712) 541-5476 dbaldwin@midsioux.org   

7 Deb Gimer Webster County Health Department (712) 297-8323 Ext. 231 dgimer@calhouncountyiowa.com   

8 Tracey Heitritter North Iowa Community Action Organization (712) 362-2490 theitritter@webstercountyia.org  

9 Paula Goetzinger Johnson County Public Health (319) 688-5860 pgoetzin@co.johnson.ia.us  

10 Emily Holeton Family, Inc.  (712) 256-9566 Ext. 209 eholeton@familyia.org  

11  
Tricia Nichols 
Stacy Kraft Webster County Health Department (515) 573-4107 

tnichols@webstercountyia.org  
skraft@webstercoia.org 

12 Chris McClimon Visiting Nurse Services of Iowa (563) 349-7024 mcclimonc@genesishealth.com  

13 Jane Matzen American Home Finding Association (641) 682-3449 jmatzen@ahfa.org  

14 Jenny Twombley Hawkeye Area Community Action Program (319) 739-0029 jtwombley@hacap.org  

15 
Donna Binning 
Michelle Capers Mid-Iowa Community Action 

515.232.9020 Ext. 118 
515.232.9020 Ext. 110 

donna.binning@micaonline.org 
michelle.capers@micaonline.org   

16 Julie Thomas Taylor County Public Health (712) 523-3405 mchrn@taylorcountyhealth.com  

17 Jeanette Luthringer Visiting Nurse Services of Iowa                                                (515) 558-9604 jeannettel@vnsia.org   

 Kara Wall Visiting Nurse Services of Iowa                                                (515) 468-3770 karaw@vnsia.org   

 Amy Karaidos Visiting Nurse Services of Iowa                                                (515) 468-3509 amyk@vnsia.org  

 Kristin Sjulin Visiting Nurse Services of Iowa                                                (515) 468-3574 Kristins@vnsia.org  

 Liz Krause Visiting Nurse Services of Iowa (515) 444-7637 lizk@vnsia.org 

 Trisha DeTemmerman Visiting Nurse Services of Iowa (515) 250-6811 TrishaD@vnsia.org  

18 Monica VerHelst North Iowa Community Action Organization (641) 423-5044 mverhelst@nicao-online.org 

19 
Kim Gonzales 
Cynthia Klein Visiting Nurse Association of Dubuque 

(563) 556-6200 Ext.9-1923 
(563) 556-6200 Ext.9-1926 

Kimberly.gonzales@unitypoint.org  
cynthia.klein@unitypoint.org  

20 (vacant) Marion County Public Health (641) 828-2238  

21 Chris Lee   Crawford County Home Health, Hospice, Public  Health (712) 263-3303 hccms.ccnc@gmail.com  
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22 Tracey Heitritter Webster County Health Department (712) 320-2125 traceyrn@gmail.com  

23 
Jessica Redden 
Ann Jepson Scott County Health Department 

(563) 326-8618 Ext. 8821 
(563) 326-8618 Ext. 8878 

jessica.redden@scottcountyiowa.com  
ann.jepson@scottcountyiowa.com  

24 & 25 
Linsey Gilbert 

Siouxland Community Health Center (Woodbury) and 
Mid-Sioux Opportunity, Inc. (Ida) (712) 274-1610 Ext. 250  lgilbert@caasiouxland.org  

26 Nancy Granaman Lee County Health Department (319) 750-5258 bngranaman@gmai.com 

27 (vacant) North Iowa Community Action Organization (641) 423-5044 
 

28 
Mandi Lauderman  

Lee County Health Department (Jefferson), American 
Home Finding (Keokuk) (641) 472-5929  mandi@jeffcoph.com 

29 Cara Jack/Trista Schaffner Johnson County Public Health (319) 741-6422 cjack@phncoia.us  

30 Sandy Hill Trinity Muscatine Public Health (563) 263-0122 sandra.hill@unitypoint.org  

31 Sharon Campbell MATURA Action  (641) 202-7114 scampball@maturaia.org  

32 Shelly Jensen Warren County Health Services (515) 961-1074 shellyj@warrencountyia.org 
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